

No. 10342

IN THE
UNITED STATES ⁷
CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD,
Petitioner,

vs.

POLSON LOGGING COMPANY,
Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR ENFORCEMENT OF AN ORDER OF THE
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

BRIEF OF POLSON LOGGING COMPANY
RESPONDENT

FILED

MAY - 3 1943

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,
CLERK

R. W. MAXWELL,
Attorney for Respondent.

804 White Building,
Seattle, Washington.

No. 10342

IN THE
UNITED STATES
CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD,
Petitioner,
vs.
POLSON LOGGING COMPANY,
Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR ENFORCEMENT OF AN ORDER OF THE
NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

BRIEF OF POLSON LOGGING COMPANY
RESPONDENT

R. W. MAXWELL,
Attorney for Respondent.

804 White Building,
Seattle, Washington.

INDEX

	<i>Page</i>
Opinion Below	1
Jurisdiction	1
Statement of the Case	1
Respondent's Designation of Points.....	4
Summary of Argument	4
Argument	5
I. The Board erred in admitting testimony over respondent's objections and in refusing to grant respondent's motion to strike said testimony admitted over respondent's objection.....	5
II. The Board's finding that respondent interfered with, restrained and coerced its employees in the rights granted by Section VII of the National Labor Relations Act is not supported by substantial evidence	6
III. The Board's finding that Messrs. Lytle and Reece were discharged for union activity or membership is contrary to the evidence and not supported by substantial evidence	13
Appendix	16

TABLE OF CASES

<i>First Unitarian Soc. v. Faulkner</i> , 91 U.S. 415, 23 L. ed. 283	5
<i>National Labor Relations Board v. Thompson Products, Inc.</i> (U.S. C.C.A. 6) 97 F.(2d) 13	6-7, 14, 15
<i>U. S. v. Boyd</i> , 5 How. (U.S.) 29, 12 L. ed. 36.....	5
<i>Washington, Virginia & Maryland Coach Co. v. N. L. R. B.</i> , 301 U.S. 142, 147, 57 S. Ct. 648, 650, 81 L. ed. 965	7

TEXTBOOKS

20 Am. Jur. Evidence Sec. 597.....	5
------------------------------------	---

National Labor Relations Act (Act of July 5, 1935, c. 372, 49 Stat. 449; 29 U.S.C., 1940 ed., Sec. 151, *et seq.*) (See Appendix) 1, 6, 14, 15, 16
